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RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLs FOR SCs

6037. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to open new residential schools for students belonging to SCs in the State of Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of residential schools being run in Kerala along with the strength of students in the said schools, location-wise;

(c) the funds allocated and utilised for running these schools during the last three years, location-wise;

(d) whether there has been a decline in the number of students in these residential schools due to lack of quality education at primary, secondary and higher secondary levels, weak teaching arrangements and lack of facilities; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a): No Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.


*****

